APPENDIX A

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

SEIU JOB

TITLES

TITLE

Building Maintenance Worker
Building Maintenance Worker Senior
Carpenter

Crew Leader

Crew Leader Senior
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Technician/Lawn
Fleet Mechanic

General Maintenance Worker
Instrumentation Technician

Instrumentation Technician, Senior

JOB
NUMBER

344
345
322
293
723
307
724
628
611
601
684

662

BASE
HOURS

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

80

GRADE
LEVEL

BO5
BO7
B0O9
B10
B11
BO7
B0O9

BO8
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TITLE

Irrigation Maintenance Worker
Electrician I

Electrician II

Electrician III

Master Fleet Technician
Generator Technician
Motor/Pump Technician

Park Ranger

Parts Expediter

Senior Fleet Technician
Senior Master Fleet Technician

Street Maintenance Worker

Street Malintenance Worker Senior

Traffic Maintenance Worker

Traffic Maintenance Worker Senior

Treatment Plant Operator "A"

Treatment Plant Operator “A”-Reports/

Permits Specialist

JOB
NUMBER

603
340
373
554
675
700
756
323
743
674
762
362
363
604
608
618

736

BASE
HOURS

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80

GRADE
LEVEL

B08
B12
B13
B14
B13
B11
B12
BO5 B63
B08
B12
B14
BOS
B06
BOS
B06
B12

B13
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TITLE

Treatment Plant

Treatment Plant

Treatment Plant

Treatment Plant

Tree Trimmer

Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility

Utility

Locator

Mechanic

Operator
Operator
Operator

Operator

Mechanic Sr.

Service

Service

Service

"A"-Trainer

"B"

I|Cl|

Trainee

Worker “A”

Worker "B"

Worker "C"

Meter Service Worker

Well Maintenance Technician

JOB
NUMBER

630
617
616
546
318
496
612
613
492
319
493
348

776

BASE
HOURS

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

80

GRADE
LEVEL

B13
B10
BO8
BO5
BO8
B10O
B0O9
B11
BO8
BO7
BO6
BO5

BO7
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Appendix B

Salary Schedule

October 1, 2021 - September 30, 2022
Grade Minimum Maximum
BO3 27,518 46,435
B0O4 28,894 48,751
BO5 30,339 51,216
BO6 31,856 53,785
BO7 33,449 56,427
BO8 35,121 59,370
BOS 36,877 62,316
B10O 38,721 65,437
B1l1 42,690 68,708
B12 47,066 72,152
B13 49,419 75,823
B14 51,890 79,613
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Salary Schedule

October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023
Grade Minimum Maximum
BO3 27,518 48,757
B0O4 28,894 51,189
BO5 30,339 53,777
BO6 31,856 56,474
BO7 33,449 59,248
BO8 35,121 62,339
BOS 36,877 65,432
B10 38,721 68,709
B11 42,690 72,143
B12 47,066 75,760
B13 49,419 79,614
B14 51,890 83,594
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Salary Schedule

October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024
Grade Minimum Maximum
BO3 28,894 48,757
B0O4 30,339 51,189
BO5 31,856 53,777
BO6 33,449 56,474
BO7 35,121 59,248
BO8 36,877 62,339
BOS 38,721 65,432
B10 40,659 68,709
B11 44,825 72,143
B12 49,419 75,760
B13 51,890 79,614
B14 54,485 83,594

6|Page



