APPENDIX A

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

SEIU JOB TITLES

TITLE	JOB NUMBER	BASE HOURS	GRADE LEVEL
Building Maintenance Worker	344	80	В05
Building Maintenance Worker Senior	345	80	в07
Carpenter	322	80	в09
Crew Leader	293	80	В10
Crew Leader Senior	723	80	B11
Equipment Operator	307	80	в07
Equipment Operator Senior	724	80	в09
Equipment Technician/Lawn	628	80	в08
Fleet Mechanic	611	80	B10
General Maintenance Worker	601	80	<u>B05</u> B03
Instrumentation Technician	684	80	B12
Instrumentation Technician, Senior	662	80	В13

TITLE	JOB NUMBER	BASE HOURS	GRADE LEVEL
Irrigation Maintenance Worker	603	80	в08
Electrician I	340	80	B12
Electrician II	373	80	В13
Electrician III	554	80	В14
Master Fleet Technician	675	80	В13
Generator Technician	700	80	В11
Motor/Pump Technician	756	80	В12
Park Ranger	323	80	<u>в05</u> в03
Parts Expediter	743	80	в08
Senior Fleet Technician	674	80	В12
Senior Master Fleet Technician	762	80	В14
Street Maintenance Worker	362	80	в05
Street Maintenance Worker Senior	363	80	в06
Traffic Maintenance Worker	604	80	в05
Traffic Maintenance Worker Senior	608	80	в06
Treatment Plant Operator "A"	618	80	В12
Treatment Plant Operator "A"-Reports/ Permits Specialist	736	80	В13

TITLE	JOB NUMBER	BASE HOURS	GRADE LEVEL
Treatment Plant Operator "A"-Trainer	630	80	В13
Treatment Plant Operator "B"	617	80	В10
Treatment Plant Operator "C"	616	80	в08
Treatment Plant Operator Trainee	546	80	В05
Tree Trimmer	318	80	в08
Utility Locator	496	80	B10
Utility Mechanic	612	80	В09
Utility Mechanic Sr.	613	80	B11
Utility Service Worker "A"	492	80	В08
Utility Service Worker "B"	319	80	в07
Utility Service Worker "C"	493	80	В06
Meter Service Worker	348	80	В05
Well Maintenance Technician	776	80	в07

Appendix B

Salary Schedule

October 1, 2021 - September 30, 2022

Grade	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
В03	27 , 518	46,435
В04	28,894	48,751
В05	30,339	51,216
в06	31,856	53,785
в07	33,449	56,427
В08	35 , 121	59 , 370
В09	36 , 877	62,316
B10	38 , 721	65,437
B11	42,690	68 , 708
B12	47,066	72,152
B13	49,419	75,823
B14	51,890	79,613

Salary Schedule
October 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023

Grade	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
В03	27,518	48 , 757
В04	28 , 894	51,189
В05	30,339	53,777
в06	31,856	56,474
в07	33,449	59,248
В08	35,121	62,339
В09	36 , 877	65,432
B10	38,721	68,709
B11	42,690	72,143
B12	47,066	75 , 760
B13	49,419	79,614
B14	51,890	83,594

Salary Schedule
October 1, 2023 - September 30, 2024

Grade	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
в03	28,894	48,757
В04	30,339	51,189
В05	31,856	53,777
в06	33,449	56,474
в07	35,121	59,248
В08	36 , 877	62,339
В09	38,721	65,432
B10	40,659	68 , 709
B11	44,825	72,143
B12	49,419	75,760
B13	51,890	79,614
B14	54,485	83,594